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NE/S Kent Road, 160+/- N

centerline of Galena Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1 5th Election District

5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1455 Xent Road)
* CASE NO. 00-538-A

John P, Weber, Jr. & Lori A. Anzini
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Variance
filed by John Weber and Lori Anzini, property owners, for that property known as 1455 Kent Road
in the Essex area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section
1B02.3.C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), to allow a single family dwelling
with an addition (garage) to have a side yard of 6 fi. in lieu of the required 10 fi. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat
to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained in the case

file.
In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissionet, the information, photographs, and
‘ affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that the relief requested sufficiently complies with the
¥ | requirements of Sections 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.ZR.) and should therefore be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject

variance would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public.

Furthermote, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or

L\unreasomble hardship upon the Petitioners.
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The facts and evidence presented tend to establish that special conditions or circumstances
exist which are peculiar to the land or structures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas
of Baltimore County; that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty, unrea-
sonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioners; and that strict compliance with
the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area requirements and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioners of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested will not confer upon the Petitionets
any special privilege that would be denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures
within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony with the general
spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for Baltimore County and conforms to the
requirements as set forth in Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R,

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director of the Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) has submitted recommendations
(attached herewith) which describe what steps the Petitioners must take to insure that the relief

requested complies with the following Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requitements fo:

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances or
that have run off from surrounding lands;

2)  Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

3) Be consistent with established land use policies for development in
the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth and
also address the fact that, even if pollution is controlled, the
number, movement, and activities of persons in that area can create
adverse environmental impacts.

These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a permanent part of the
decision rendered in this case. There is no evidence in the record that the relief requested would
adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is compliance

with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management as

\ more fully described below.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code
and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met, and for the reasons set forth above,

the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this oiﬁi{ day of July, 2000, that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from
Section 1B02.3.C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), to allow a single family
dwelling with an addition (garage) to have a side yard of 6 f. in lieu of the required 10 fi.,, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent

to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this
Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its
otiginal condition.

2) Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) recommendations
submitted by (DEPRM), dated June 30, 2000, to minimize any effect the proposed
development might have on the Bay and its tributaries.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

\ Mty fobroen

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK:raj



Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

A\ .
"2\ Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

*
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

July 20, 2000

M. John P. Weber, Jr.
Ms. Lori A. Anzini
1455 Kent Road
Essex, Maryland 21221

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-538-A
Property: 1455 Kent Road

Dear Mr. Weber & Ms. Anzini:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

- : Very truly yours,

Awuth, Uotroce

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md,us

on Recytled Papar

@?9 Printed wath Soybean Ink
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /955" Kenwi” AP
which is presently zoned 24 5.5~

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | Bo 2. S,
To ALLow A S 1HGLE FAMILY DPwELLil g Lo vor iy AOCD v TioR

(6darAGE) To HAVE A SIDE TARP ©F & FeeT ;N LIEV
OF TiE REPVIRELY 1O weeT,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimare County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.

{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baftimore County.

I"We do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.

ract P r/l.essee: Legal Owner(s):
Joyw P wWEFTR TR
nt

,//%%;4

Name - Type or Print

Signature
0~/ /2 N2y
Address Telephone No. Namey Type ﬁrint — -
#ﬁ b é’é"‘(&.‘;d A
City State Zip Code ignatura O

Attorney For Petitioner: /435 KEwi RO Yro-c87 TFES
Address Telaphone No.

E5SEY Y7 At AR
t!)IName ~ Type or Print City State Zip Code
Pl e jve c
>Fignajure
ki

Comgan Name
Q
Addrgss Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
=
TN IR
K.c..,. i State Zip Code City State Zip Code
( A lig/ Hearing having boen formally demanded andior found o he required, it Is orderod by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimora County,
that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

i } pay of '
7 of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

ORDER R

@
B o _
> EAsENO. OO -S3B- A Reviewed By _C TN Date Co/‘g/o 0

Estimated Posting Date ___ (o / < S/ jaYa)

REy 9595
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Afﬁd aVl% in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduied in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at __/ Y53~ fgenwrm RO

Address '
F5sSEX L7 RLA2)
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Vatiance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Z SV O CIKE TR E(//‘ﬂ 2 G—&ﬁ&é-g: o m{‘ StPE or bar d #Otl-fé" N /VC'/?(.’&IJ

THE SAFE « §Ecwre PRER of TM¢ wmé' ~ DIE 7O THE Poo ¢ §T€JeTURE
N THE REAR OF THE Liom e

T Aeso own B cefssie

B CRRACE Coveld nvr [E Foelr SN RS PRES.

WIEeel K wnved crie 7o KEEP 13 <pe s 4
SBFE o5 Ecele ARES AVD our op THE wEATHST

THE homB Aeso Dogs AT (FRE [} BRSEMENT A TS HESS LS INCREAEE THfes
SIWRACE Brcn or THE Lvse.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required fo provide additional information.

oo U

Signature e
Joitr P wEBcr TR CoR(__A A2y
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: ,
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this | L-4dday of T ., B | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared . ~ .
Nohw & t}\,e_&h MY& Lond A - Awzing

the Affiant(s) herein, personally knéwn or satisfactorily identified to me as such A
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the B

ffignt(s

, and made oath in due form of
sgr/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

L \‘\?—[ ot el g—{t Ao )
My Commission Expires — FRAMK A SAXONM
=Y 09/1519% HTARY FUBLIG STATE OF MARYLAND

Wy Cormntsgion Expiins Septembar 1, 2008



Af ﬁd aVit in Support of Admi'.nistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
faliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ARES KET RO

Address
E35EX /na Al 2R}
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

L woved cixe 7¢ Fuid CRHRRGE 0 J39¢ 5,04 OF THE Hovs€ ry smelips s

7-/sz SHAFE < SEcllf RPrRss QL THE oM E . D 70 T foo ¢ Slesves

N T -
IHE REIR OF TE fiom ¢ H crrtet covrr nur B&E Buelr /v p4r grecs,

Z 56 o

SBFE o § e BREF A our op rpe wEATH R

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

/:'blﬁ\/ f wiEBee TR CeRi_ B ArBsrg

Name < Type or Print Name - Typa or Print

Signature

-u—-——..-.uu.————n_—_——-uq-—-.._-————-.u-.n--o———-_—_—.—-—-—--—.—-—.——_—-——_-...—.._4—.-._.-—-_—-———q...-—-—-.———...._._.-.-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this [ Lifdayof T Uwte . O  pesore me, a Notary Pubiic of the State
of Maryland, in and for the ounty aforesaid, personally appeared . ~ .
__Nohe (3- U\“‘l@:\n—\ 3 A L"fbl A‘AWU\E

the Affiant(s) herein, personally kndwn or satisfactorily identified to me as such

, and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to therts

ser/their knowledge and belief.

fiant(s

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

L& \?._.[ ot A op)
N \

Date _ L
: _TRANC A Saron

ROTARY PUBLIS STATE OF ARYLAND
22y oolsiog My Commilsatan ;xpjim Septemiar 1, 2003




Petiti® for Administ@tive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /4575~ Lénw7 AP
which is presently zoned 24 55
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Paermits and Devalopment Manaqament. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby patition for a Variance from Section(s) | Bo 2, .3 .C
To ALtew A B HGLE FAMILY Pw S UL G wWiTtH ACD \Tiow
(6arAGE) To HAVE A SIDE YARP oF € FeeT |1 LiEL

OF “THE REQ®VIRELD O FEET,

of the zoning regulations of Baftimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore Caunty, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. , . .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. )
|, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, ete. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalities of
petjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s} of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Neme - Typs or Print Nam pe of FAnt / Z‘ é

Signature ’ /
9/ A AVZins
Address Telephone No. Namas Type opBrint - o~
City “Stafe Zip Coda gnature
Attorney For Petitioner; (435 (Kéni RO Yo 6825553
Addrass Telephona No,
EISEx 2 At A
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Cods
Signature
Company Namea
Address Telephone No. ‘ Addross Telfephone No.
City State Zip Code Clty Siate Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, It is ordered by theianing Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zening

reguiations of Ballimare County and That the property be repostad.

Zoning Gommissiorier of Baltimore County

CASENO. OO -5S3D-A Reviewed By _C TN Date @/'S/O 0
REY 9t5(98 : Estimated Posting Date __ o / 75 / 219




Zoning Description

Zoning description for 1455 Kent Rd.

Beginning at a point on the northeast side of Kent Road which is 217 +/- feet wide at a
distance of 160°-+/- north of the centerline of the nearest improved interseeting street
which is Galena Road which is 217 +/- wide.
1435 Kent Road being lot #202 block - section # -~ in the subdivision of

Hyde Park’as containing 10,000 square feet (.23 acre) also known as 1455 Kent Road and
located in the 15" clection district 5™ councilmanic district.
AS RECOZDED W BALTIMoRE co v T T PLAT RBool 9D
Felyo 592,
Typical Meters and Bounds: N430 23°W 50.0°

S460 37°W 200.0°

S430 23’L 50.0°

N46o 37°E  200.0°

00-538-A
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANLC
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEOQUS RECEIPT

no. B81482
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CERTIFICAT!OF POSTING o

RE: CaseNo.: _ (L (J — 6’35 - A
Petitioner/Developer: _Jobn A %ded
(955 fenT 1A
Date of Hearing/Closing; ,Z/é/ 74

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at / 4 4"(& .’\’ aal” /2}

«Thig sign(s)anermpusted on 4/ 2 // o
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

_?//%/ A /7//%

{Signature of Sign Pdster and Date)

églﬂ 71‘7—*,(7/45//

(Printed Name)
/{Aﬂ'f/dd/n -/
(Address) .
Dund 1wl 2232
(City, State, Zip Code)

10 RA5P-794E
(Telephone Number)




ZONING REVIEW

S VARIANC F
Case Number 00-|< 88 |-A Address 14T KEWT RO .
Contact Person: L /0T 7. NMOXLE ™ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: Ca/ \6/0 9] Posting Date: (o/25/0C  Closing Date: 7 lofo0

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b} deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written nofification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-{ 533 | -A Address _L4SS KEVHT RD.

Petitioner's Name _ X3 WO £ BE R \ Telephone(@b) 27383
Posting Date: G / 15 / o0 Closing Date: _~/ / Lo / o0

Wording for Sign: __To Renit Altows A < iHGELE FAmiILY DWELL G
Wit AopiTor (@ArAGE) To LIAVE A SIDEARD ©F
(0 EFET 1d LIEV ofF TUE @Eouizey 106 TeET .

WCR - Revised 7/28/89
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW '

The_Baltimore_County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: _ OO -5 3% - A
Petitionery  J oY L W EZER T
Address or Loeation: /4 3°5 [Kéw7m RO ESSeX mo 2622

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: __ D O0H~ W ELER
Address: /4866 KE~T RO
ESSex ) 2227
Telephone Number; _</ /¥ - 687~ 7883

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

- ’!;‘ -
o



Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

Subdlvision name:

Jot# Sectlon#

Jolio#

!plat book#

OWNER:

O

North

date:

prepared by: Scaie of Drawing: 1'=

Variance | |Special Hearing

see pages 5 & & af the CHECKLIST for additional required Information

@ Vicinity Map

Horih . .
scale; 1"=1006

LOCATION INFORMATION

Ejection Districi:

Counclimanic District:

1"=200". scale map#;

Zontng: . _

Lot stze:

acreage square feet

puBlic  private

sewer: [ ] [
waTeR:; | ] [ |

rou no

Cheéapeﬂke Bay Critical Area: D D

Prior Zaning Hearlngs:

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

reviewsd by: ITEM #: CASE#:

-156-



, Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 7, 2000

Mr. John Weber
1455 Kent Road
Essex MD 21221

Dear Mr. Weber:
RE: Case Number 00-538-A , 1455 Kent Road

The_above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
gﬂni?go Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
5/00.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County apFroval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, peftitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor

Zoning Review
WCR:rsj

Enclosure

(% Prinied wilh Soybaan ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md,us
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE -

’

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 17, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 3, 2000
Item Nos. 516, 517, 518, 519, 520, 521, 522,
523, 524, 526, 527, 528, 529, 530, 531, 532,
534, 535, 536, 537, 538, 540, 541, and 543

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-7-3-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS.doc
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

June 29, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING CF June 26, 2000
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms, Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLCWING ITEM NUMBERS:

516, 517, 518, 519, 522, 524, 525, 526, 527, 528,

529, 530, 531, 533, 535, 536, 537, ¥88; 539, 540,
541, 543,

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Printed with Soyboan Ink
on Recycled Papar



Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley J2BS } e

DATE: ~ June 30, 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #3538

1455 Kent Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 26, 2000

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site,

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County
Code).

X__ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Stephen Armiger Date: June 30, 2000




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 29, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

Ji 2 Y
SUBJECT: 1455 Kent Rd.
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 538
Petitioner: John & Lori Anzini
Zoning: DR 5.5
Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the request to permit a single family dwelling with an addition
to have a side yard of 6 fcet in lieu of the required 10 fect.

Prepared by: LC% s \,—»\

~

Section Chief:

AFK:MAC:

MADEVREVWZACYS38.doc



Parris N. Glendening

S@‘ﬁ\ix‘% Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
sl State Highway Administration John D. Porcari

Secretary

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: b 2¢ .70

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 53 8 LT
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection 1o approval as it does not

access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein ar 314-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igrediein@sha.state.ind.us).

Very truly yours,

/1 el

,/rv Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chiet
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewidae Toll Frea

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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The Cascia Farnih

Thursday, June 22, 2000

Mr. John Weber

Ms. Lori Anzini

1455 Kent Road

Baltirore, MD 21221-6026

Dear Lori and John,

This letter acts as our approval, and our intent not to object to your
application for a variance at the above named location. The
variance, as per your projected plans shown us, shall require a side
setback of 8 foot in the front of the garage as well as a 6 foot
setback in the rear angle of the proposed garage, in lieu of the
required 10 foot side setbacks as required by Baltimore County.
The said garage shall also not exceed 30 foot in length and only
come out as far as where the front deck begins. It shall have a front
to back pitched roof which will have sufficient drainage ran to the
rear of the yard in order to prevent run-off into our property as we
have a full-improved lower ievel.

We appreciate your thoughtfuiness and consideration with regards to
this matter.

Sincerely, M
A Creaca

Ronald Coscla and Andrea Coscia

1457 Kent Road
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